503626685 12/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNEE SHOULD

BE NOTED AS MICROSOFT CORPORATION AND NOT MICROSOFT

TECHNOLOGY LICENSING. previously recorded on Reel 036086 Frame

0967. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE IS

MICROSOFT CORPORATION.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK ALASTAIR GILLETT	07/01/2013
SOREN VANG ANDERSEN	11/14/2012
CHRISTOFFER ASGAARD RODBRO	01/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14799404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-755-7262

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC

Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 336460.06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK F. NIEMANN

SIGNATURE: /Mark F. Niemann,#61817/

DATE SIGNED: 12/28/2015

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 037394 FRAME: 0513

EPAS ID: PAT3673318

source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page1.tif	
source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page2.tif	
source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page3.tif	
source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page4.tif	
source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page5.tif	
source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page6.tif	
source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page7.tif	
source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037394 FRAME: 0514



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK ALASTAIR GILLETT	07/01/2013
SOREN VANG ANDERSEN	11/14/2012
CHRISTOFFER ASGAARD RÖDBRO	01/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14799404	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 037394 FRAME: 05/15/2015 3:50 PM Fax Number:

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 336460.06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GARY A. ROBINETTE

Signature: /Gary A. Robinette/

Date: 07/14/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page1.tif

source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page2.tif

source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page3.tif

source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page4.tif

source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page5.tif

source=336460.06 Executed Assignments (Filed 7.14.15)#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3438633 **Receipt Date:** 07/14/2015

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 037394 FRAME: 05/16/2015 3:50 PM

I <u>Mark Alastair Gillett</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "Determining Network Availability Based on Geographical Location"
("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
\boxtimes was filed on June 29, 2012 and was given Application
No <u>1211568.9</u> by the following Office " <u>GB</u> ";

MS Docket No.: <u>336460.02</u>

joint

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

hereby authorizes, ASSIGNEE'S ASSIGNOR and requests, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office
November 2, 2012	US
	Filing Date November 2, 2012

MS Docket No.: 336460.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Mark Alastair Gillett

Printed Name in English

MARK ALASTAIR GILLETT

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 336460.02

inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION") disclosed nining Network Availabi	nal inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent lity Based on Geographical
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Mic Washington 980 here in parent Application N Office	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representatives, of the La rosoft Corporation, One MS2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRINGES (filed on	w and Corporate Affairs licrosoft Way, Redmond, RESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following) this APPLICATION's
	: <u>29, 2012</u> and was given A e following Office " <u>GB</u> ";	application No
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASS entire and exclusive rights, ti (and all other applications applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"))	GNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territor	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and req	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert		-
following table for any APPLIC	***************************************	***************************************
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
13/668,116	November 2, 2012	US

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 336460.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Jin Volad	14/1-2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Soren Vang Andersen	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 336460.02

or an

I <u>Christoffer Asgaard Rodbro</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an
original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTIO	N") disclosed and/or claimed in a
patent application entitled " <u>Determining Network A</u>	Availability Based on Geographical
Location" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Department, Microsoft Corporation, On Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL I here in parentheses (filed on	e Law and Corporate Affairs ne Microsoft Way, Redmond, REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
Application No.	by the following
Office) this APPLICATION's
Application No., filing date, and Office,	when known;
\boxtimes was filed on <u>June 29, 2012</u> and was give	en Application
No. 1211568.9 by the following Office	≥ " GB ":

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

authorizes, ASSIGNEE'S ASSIGNOR hereby and requests, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office
November 2, 2012	US
	Filing Date November 2, 2012

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: <u>336460.02</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Charship Pouls	Jan Such 2013 Date	
Christoffer Asgaard Rodbro		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

RECORDED: 12/28/2015